62329773
62198143
62198144
62198145
62198146
62198147
62203439
62068299
62068300
61960586
61960587
61960588
60726854
61775559
61774790
61775135
61665100
61720443
61212367
61226395
61173362
60864533
60864534
60864535
60864536
60864537
60864538
60864539
60864540
60865986
60865987
60833305
60833306
60833307
60758952
60758953
60758954
59201429
59237861
59132532
58111286
58107717
58107718
58107719
58107720
58107721
58107722
58107723
58107724
58108386
58108387
58108388

5/24/2023 12:43 C Vanheyningen

5/18/2023 11:31 D Nguyen
5/18/2023 11:33 D Nguyen
5/18/2023 11:35 D Nguyen
5/18/2023 11:37 D Nguyen
5/18/2023 11:38 D Nguyen
5/18/2023 11:42 D Nguyen
5/12/2023 11:05 D Nguyen
5/12/2023 11:06 D Nguyen
5/5/2023 11:17 J Dyer
5/5/2023 12:41 ) Dyer
5/5/2023 12:43 ) Dyer
5/1/2023 10:20 P Ritter
4/27/2023 14:27 ) Casabianca
4/26/2023 12:19 D Nguyen
4/26/2023 10:46 R Doades
4/25/2023 11:09 J Casabianca
4/25/2023 14:33 D Nguyen
3/28/2023 13:17 K Kader
3/28/2023 14:38 J Dyer
3/25/2023 10:32 R Doades
3/11/2023 13:16 D Nguyen
3/11/2023 13:18 D Nguyen
3/11/2023 13:19 D Nguyen
3/11/2023 13:20 D Nguyen
3/11/2023 13:21 D Nguyen
3/11/2023 13:22 D Nguyen
3/11/2023 13:24 D Nguyen
3/11/2023 13:25 D Nguyen
3/11/2023 13:26 D Nguyen
3/11/2023 13:28 D Nguyen
3/10/2023 10:52 D Nguyen
3/10/2023 10:54 D Nguyen
3/10/2023 10:55 D Nguyen
3/6/2023 13:21 K Kader
3/6/2023 13:23 K Kader
3/6/2023 13:27 K Kader
2/16/2023 12:10 D Nguyen
2/16/2023 16:21 D Nguyen
2/10/2023 15:51 D Nguyen
1/31/2023 11:43 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 12:04 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 12:08 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 12:10 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 12:11 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 12:13 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 12:14 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 12:17 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 12:19 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 13:24 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 13:25 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 13:27 D Nguyen

Decemeber 2022- June 1st 2023 Bike Lane Citations

A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
AS59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
AS59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146

Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Unpaid
Paid
Paid
Unpaid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Unpaid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Unpaid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Declined

Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Declined

Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Declined

Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Declined

Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Declined

Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed

5/21/2023

4/6/2023

3/11/2023

1/29/2023

1/28/2023

5/22/2023

4/6/2023

3/13/2023

1/30/2023

1/30/2023

600

1010

700
700

600
700
700
400
700
600

400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
1000
400

400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400

MAIN ST SOUTH
918 CATHERINE
920 CATHERINE
996 CATHERINE
1010 CATHERINE
CATHERINE
1010 CATHERINE
NORTH UNIVERSITY
NORTH UNIVERSITY
918 CATHERINE
1010 CATHERINE
1010 CATHERINE
MAIN ST SOUTH
NORTH UNIVERSITY
NORTH UNIVERSITY
MAIN ST SOUTH
NORTH UNIVERSITY
MAIN ST SOUTH
CATHERINE
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
SOUTH UNIVERSITY
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH



58108389
58111549
57407400
57407401
57275307
57275308
57275309
54902877
54902878
53800977
53754096
53753302
53753303

1/28/2023 13:28 D Nguyen
1/28/2023 14:31 R Doades
1/14/2023 9:25 R Doades
1/14/2023 9:28 R Doades
1/12/2023 13:55 D Nguyen
1/12/2023 13:57 D Nguyen
1/12/2023 14:01 D Nguyen
12/15/2022 13:37 M Terrell
12/15/2022 13:39 M Terrell
12/8/2022 17:56 D Nguyen
12/7/2022 16:17 D Nguyen
12/6/2022 16:20 D Nguyen
12/6/2022 16:21 D Nguyen

AS59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
AS59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)

(3)
(3
3
(3
(3
(3
AS59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
(3
(3
(3
3
(3
(3

)
)
)

A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)
)
)
)
)
)

A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
AS59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146
AS59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146

Paid
Unpaid
Unpaid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Unpaid
Paid
Paid
Unpaid

Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Declined

Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Not Appealed
Accepted

400

500

500

500

400

400

400

12/16/2022 400
400

300

1000

500

12/8/2022 500

12/15/2022

12/7/2022

MAIN ST SOUTH
FOREST SOUTH
WILLIAM EAST
WILLIAM EAST
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
MAIN ST SOUTH
THAYER SOUTH
SOUTH UNIVERSITY
WILLIAM EAST
WILLIAM EAST



