Decemeber 2022- June 1st 2023 Bike Lane Citations

Citation Number Is:	sue Time Issued By	Citation Type	Payment Status	Appeal Status	Appeal Date	Appeal Decision Dat∈Bl	ock Build	ing Location
62329773	5/24/2023 12:43 C Vanheyningen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			600	MAIN ST SOUTH
62198143	5/18/2023 11:31 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed				918 CATHERINE
62198144	5/18/2023 11:33 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed				920 CATHERINE
62198145	5/18/2023 11:35 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Declined	5/21/2023	5/22/2023		996 CATHERINE
62198146	5/18/2023 11:37 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed				1010 CATHERINE
62198147	5/18/2023 11:38 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			1010	CATHERINE
62203439	5/18/2023 11:42 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed				1010 CATHERINE
62068299	5/12/2023 11:05 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			700	NORTH UNIVERSITY
62068300	5/12/2023 11:06 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			700	NORTH UNIVERSITY
61960586	5/5/2023 11:17 J Dyer	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			700	918 CATHERINE
61960587	5/5/2023 12:41 J Dyer	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed				1010 CATHERINE
61960588	5/5/2023 12:43 J Dyer	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed				1010 CATHERINE
60726854	5/1/2023 10:20 P Ritter	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			600	MAIN ST SOUTH
61775559	4/27/2023 14:27 J Casabianca	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Unpaid	Not Appealed			700	NORTH UNIVERSITY
			<u> </u>				700	
61774790	4/26/2023 12:19 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed				NORTH UNIVERSITY
61775135	4/26/2023 10:46 R Doades	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
61665100	4/25/2023 11:09 J Casabianca	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Unpaid	Not Appealed			700	NORTH UNIVERSITY
61720443	4/25/2023 14:33 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			600	MAIN ST SOUTH
61212367	3/28/2023 13:17 K Kader	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Declined	4/6/2023	4/6/2023		CATHERINE
61226395	3/28/2023 14:38 J Dyer	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
61173362	3/25/2023 10:32 R Doades	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60864533	3/11/2023 13:16 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60864534	3/11/2023 13:18 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60864535	3/11/2023 13:19 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Unpaid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60864536	3/11/2023 13:20 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Declined	3/11/2023	3/13/2023	400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60864537	3/11/2023 13:21 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60864538	3/11/2023 13:22 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60864539	3/11/2023 13:24 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60864540	3/11/2023 13:25 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60865986	3/11/2023 13:26 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60865987	3/11/2023 13:28 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60833305	3/10/2023 10:52 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60833306	3/10/2023 10:54 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60833307	3/10/2023 10:55 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60758952	3/6/2023 13:21 K Kader	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60758953	3/6/2023 13:21 K Kader	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	
			Paid				400	MAIN ST SOUTH
60758954	3/6/2023 13:27 K Kader	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)		Not Appealed				MAIN ST SOUTH
59201429	2/16/2023 12:10 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
59237861	2/16/2023 16:21 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
59132532	2/10/2023 15:51 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			1000	SOUTH UNIVERSITY
58111286	1/31/2023 11:43 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
58107717	1/28/2023 12:04 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed				MAIN ST SOUTH
58107718	1/28/2023 12:08 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
58107719	1/28/2023 12:10 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Declined	1/29/2023	1/30/2023	400	MAIN ST SOUTH
58107720	1/28/2023 12:11 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
58107721	1/28/2023 12:13 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
58107722	1/28/2023 12:14 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
58107723	1/28/2023 12:17 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Unpaid	Declined	1/28/2023	1/30/2023	400	MAIN ST SOUTH
58107724	1/28/2023 12:19 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
58108386	1/28/2023 13:24 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
58108387	1/28/2023 13:25 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
58108388	1/28/2023 13:27 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
33103360	1, 20, 2020 10.27 D Hgayell	7.55 7.7 M. ED IN DINE D IN C C120 10.140(5)	. uiu	oc / ippeared			-100	141/4114 31 300111

58108389	1/28/2023 13:28 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
58111549	1/28/2023 14:31 R Doades	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Unpaid	Not Appealed			500	FOREST SOUTH
57407400	1/14/2023 9:25 R Doades	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Unpaid	Not Appealed			500	WILLIAM EAST
57407401	1/14/2023 9:28 R Doades	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			500	WILLIAM EAST
57275307	1/12/2023 13:55 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
57275308	1/12/2023 13:57 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
57275309	1/12/2023 14:01 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
54902877	12/15/2022 13:37 M Terrell	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Declined	12/15/2022	12/16/2022	400	MAIN ST SOUTH
54902878	12/15/2022 13:39 M Terrell	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			400	MAIN ST SOUTH
53800977	12/8/2022 17:56 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Unpaid	Not Appealed			300	THAYER SOUTH
53754096	12/7/2022 16:17 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			1000	SOUTH UNIVERSITY
53753302	12/6/2022 16:20 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Paid	Not Appealed			500	WILLIAM EAST
53753303	12/6/2022 16:21 D Nguyen	A59 PARKED IN BIKE LANE C126 10:146(3)	Unpaid	Accepted	12/7/2022	12/8/2022	500	WILLIAM EAST